plan expired in October 2012. This plan authorized the granting of awards, the exercise of which would allow up to an
aggregate of 1,836,000 shares of the Company's common stock to be acquired by the holders of such awards. Under
this plan, the Company may have granted stock options, which were intended to qualify as incentive stock options
(ISOs), to key employees. Any plan participant who was granted ISOs and possessed more than 10% of the voting
rights of the Company's outstanding common stock must have been granted an option with a price of at least 110% of
the fair market value on the date of grant.

Under the 2002 Employee Plan, stock options have been granted to key employees with a term of 10 years at an
exercise price equal to the fair market value on the date of grant and are exercisable in whole or in part at 20% per
year from the date of grant. At September 30, 2016, 1,471,480 stock options had been granted and 140,000 stock
options were exercisable. No further stock options were available for grant under this plan after the plans expiration in
October 2012.

The following table reflects activity under the 2002 Employee plan for the three months ended September 30,:

Edgar Filing: NAPCO SECURITY TECHNOLOGIES, INC - Form 10-Q

27

2016 2015

Options
Weighted
average
 exercise price

Options
Weighted
average
exercise price

Outstanding, beginning of year 102,500 $ 6.86 208,500 $ 6.86
Granted — — — —
Terminated/Lapsed — — — —
Exercised — — — —

Outstanding, end of period 102,500 $ 6.86 208,500 $ 6.86

Exercisable, end of period 102,500 $ 6.86 208,500 $ 6.86

Weighted average fair value at grant date of options
granted n/a n/a

Total intrinsic value of options exercised n/a n/a
Total intrinsic value of options outstanding $118,000 $37,000
Total intrinsic value of options exercisable $118,000 $37,000

No stock options were exercised during either of the three months ended September 30, 2016 and 2015. No cash was
received from option exercises during either of the three months ended September 30, 2016 and 2015 and the actual
tax benefit realized for the tax deductions from option exercises was $0 for each of these periods.

14

Edgar Filing: NAPCO SECURITY TECHNOLOGIES, INC - Form 10-Q

28

The following table summarizes information about stock options outstanding under the 2002 Employee Plan at
September 30, 2016:

Options outstanding and exercisable
Range of
 exercise prices

Number
 outstanding